UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS					
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)					
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)					
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)					
I MCPHAIL SANCHEZ, LLC					
PO BOX 870					
MOBILE, AL 36602-3226					
		HE ABOVE SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFFICE U	SE ONLY	
1. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact					
name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here	ide the Individual Debtor information in item 10	of the Financing Stat	ement Addendum (Form UC)	S1Ad)	
OR					
1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  MUCHIRI	FIRST PERSONAL NAME ROBINSON	ADDITIONA	L NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
502 BARONNE ST	HELENA	AL	35080	USA	
2. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here  and prov					
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		o or the r manding ota		- 17 (d)	
OR ON INIDIA (IDIA) (IDIA) AND	TEIDOT DEDOONIAL NIANE	LABBITIONA		Tours	
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(\$)/INITIAL(\$)		SUFFIX	
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR	3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secured Party name (3a or 3b)				
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALABAMA POWER COMPANY					
OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX	
3c. MAILING ADDRESS 1200 6 <sup>TH</sup> AVE N	BIRMINGHAM	STATE	35203	COUNTRY	
4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral:		<b>'</b>			
HVAC Replacement,Heat Pump,,4TWR6030H1000A,22201K	(B24F,Trane				
\$9000.00					
φ3000.00					
5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Ti	rust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions)	being administe	red by a Decedent's Persona	al Representative	
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		plicable and check <u>only</u> one		
☐ Public-Finance Transaction ☐ Manufactured-Home Transaction	··· ··· ···				
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor Consignee/Consignor Seller/Buyer Bailee/Bailor Licensee/Licensor					
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:					
\$9000.00	Shelby County				

UC	C FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM								
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS									
	ME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Stateme	ent; if line 1b v	was left bla	ank	1				
	cause Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here								
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME								
OR	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  MUCHIRI								
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME ROBINSON								
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)			SUFFIX					
40 D							SPACE IS FOR FILE		
	EBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only <u>one</u> additional Debtor name not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and enter the				2b of the Fi	inancing Sta	itement (Form UCC1)	(use exact, t	full name;
	a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME								
11	Db. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME								
OR -	NIDNADILALIA FIDAT DEDAGNIAL NIANE								
	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME								
-	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)								SUFFIX
	INDIVIDUAL O'ADDITIONAL NAME(O)/INTIAL(O)								SOFFIX
10c. MA	ILING ADDRESS	CITY				STATE	POSTAL CODE		COUNTRY
							35080		
11	ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGN	NOR SECU	JRFD P	ARTY'S NAME:	Provide on	ly one name	e (11a or 11b)		
	a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	1011 0201		, (( ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	T TO VIGO OT	ny <u>ono</u> name	2 (11d 01 11b)		
OR 1	b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERS	SONAL NAM	1E		ADDITIONAL	NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX
11c. <b>M</b> A	ILING ADDRESS	CITY				STATE	POSTAL CODE		COUNTRY
12. AE	DITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):								
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the				NCING STATEMEN	T:				
	REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)		cover	rs timber to be cut		covers as-ex	tracted collateral	is filed	d as a fixture filing
	me and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16 Debtor does not have a record interest):		•	n of real estate:	L. 0004 0	7000000	00400 · Dawa - I NI		0 5 04 0 000
ν			Source of Title: instrument#:20210730000368400 ; Parcel Number: 13 5 21 2 000 005.006 ; Legal: See Attached Deed; Owners: ROBINSON GATHARA MUCHIR ,						
			JANE WANJIKU GATHARA						
17. MI	SCELLANEOUS:								

Please type or laser-print this form. Be sure it is completely legible. Read and follow all Instructions; use of the correct name for the Debtor is crucial.

This instrument prepared by: Edward Reisinger Kudulis, Reisinger and Price PO Box 601 Birmingham, Alabama 35201 20210730000368400 07/30/2021 08:50:37 AM DEEDS 1/3

Send Tax Notice To:
Robinson Gathara Muchiri
Jane Wanjiku Gathara
502 Baronne Street
Helena AL 35080

## WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALA	BAMA	}	
COUNTY OF SI	HELBY	}	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
	ation of the sum of 226,000 (\$	00) to the un-	ed and Twenty Six Thousand <b>Thousand and</b> dersigned grantor or grantors in hand paid by the GRANTEE herein, the
Robert C. Hens	sley and Heather E	3oyle, Husbaı	nd and Wife
(herein referred	to as GRANTORS	) do grant, bar	rgain, sell and convey unto
Robinson Gat	chara Muchiri a	and Jane Wa	anjiku Gathara
(herein referred	to as GRANTEE) t	the following d	lescribed real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:
LOT 6, ACCOR ONE, AS RECC	DING TO THE SU DRDED IN MAP BO	RVEY OF SA OOK 18, PAGE	INT CHARLES PLACE, JACKSON SQUARE, PHASE TWO, SECTOR E 76, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.
Subject to: All E	Easements, Restric	tions and Righ	hts of Way of record.
\$ 221,906	of the co	onsideration w	as paid from a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith.
TO HA	VE AND TO HOLD	unto the said	GRANTEE, his, her or their heirs and assigns, forever.
Togethe appertaining in		ular the teneme	ents, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise
GRANTEE, his, are free from all aforesaid; that I and my (our) he	her, or their heirs a encumbrances, un (we) will and my (c	and assigns, the less otherwise our) heirs, executed administrators	for my (our) heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said nat I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as cutors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEE, his, her, or their ms of all persons.
IN WITE	NESS WHEREOF,	the said GRAN	NTORS, have hereunto set his, her or their signature(s) and seal(s), this the, 2021.
	ley /		
STATE OF	Aldan }		
COUNTY OF _	Sefforson }		
name(s) is/are s	signed to the forego	ing conveyanc	aid County, in said State, hereby certify that Robert C. Hensley, whose ce, and who is/are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, the he/she/they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears
Given u	ınder my hand and	official seal th	nis <u>/8</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2021.
			Tuu M
	WILLIAM PATRICK		Notary Public -
	NOTARY PL ALABAMA STATE		My Commission Expires:

COMM. EXP. 01/07/25

11 1	20210730000368400	07/30/2021 08:50:37 AM DEEDS 2	2/3
Hlathe Boelle	(Seal)		
Heather Boyle			

STATE OF Alaba }

COUNTY OF Alaba }

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Heather Boyle, whose name(s) is/are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is/are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance he/she/they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this \_\_/\_ day of \_\_\_

An Van E

Notary Public -

My Commission Expires:

WILLIAM PATRICK COCKRELL NOTARY PUBLIC ALABAMA STATE AT LARGE COMM. EXP. 01/07/25

## 20210730000368400 07/30/2021 08:50:37 AM DEEDS 3/3

## Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filled in accordance Grantor's Name Robert C. Hensley and Heather Boyle	ce with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40- 22-1 (h) Grantee's Name Robinson Gathara Muchiri and Jane Wanjiki
Mailing Address 815 South Main Street	Gathara Mailing Address 502 Baronne Street
Jacksonville, Florida 32207 Property Address 502 Baronne Street	Helena, Alabama 35080
Helena, Alabama 35080	Date of Sale <u>07/28/2021</u>
	Total Purchase Price \$226,000.00 or
	Actual Value
	or Assessor's Market Value
The purchase price or actual value claimed on this form cone) (Recordation of documentary evidence is not require	can be verified in the following documentary evidence: (check
Bill of SaleX Sales Contract	Appraisal
Closing Statement	Other
If the conveyance document presented for recordation color this form is not required.	ntains all of the required information referenced above, the filing
Ins	structions
current mailing address.	of the person or persons conveying interest to property and their
Grantee's name and mailing address - provide the name of conveyed.	of the person or persons to whom interest to property is being
Property address - the physical address of the property be	sing conveyed, if available.
Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the property wa	as conveyed.
Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purchathe instrument offered for record.	ase of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by
Actual value - if the property is not being sold, the true value the instrument offered for record. This may be evidenced lassessor's curreny market value.	ue of the proeprty, both real and personal, being conveyed by by an appraisal conducted by a licensed appraisaer of the
If no proof is provided and the value must be determined, valuation, of the property as determined by the local officiates at purposes will be used and the taxpayer will be penalized	the current estimate of fair market value, excluding current use all charged with the responsibility of valuing proeprty for property ed pursuant to Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).
attest, to the best of my knowledge and belief that the info further understand that any false statements claimed on th	formation contained in this document is true and accurate. It is form may result in the imposition of the penalty-indicated in
Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h). Date	1. Illiant to Color
Jale/	Print Robinson Gathara Machiri
Unattested() \( \frac{1}{2} \) \( \text{Verified by} \)	Sign(Grantor/Grantee/Owner/Agent) circle one
Filed and Rec	
Official Public Judge of Prob	c Records oate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk	
Shelby Count 01/04/2024 03	
\$58.50 BRITT	ΓΑΝΙ
202401040000	003880 ale 5. Beyl

Filed and Recorded

Shelby County, AL

20210730000368400

**\$32.50 JOANN** 

Clerk

Official Public Records

07/30/2021 08:50:37 AM

Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County

alli 5. Buyl